Dangote Refinery Partners with Honeywell International to Boost Its Refinery Expansion Plan

Dangote Petroleum Refinery (the “Refinery”) has partnered with Honeywell International Incorporation (“Honeywell”), a global 
industrial and technology company, to expand the Refinery's refining capacity from Six Hundred and Fifty Thousand barrels per day 
(650,000 bpd) to One Million, Four Hundred Thousand (1,400,000) bpd by 2028.

Through this partnership, Honeywell will supply specialised catalysts, equipment and advanced process technologies to enable 
the Refinery to efficiently process a broader range of crude grades while improving product quality and operational reliability.

[...]

The Nigerian National Petroleum Company Limited (“NNPCL”) and Heirs Energies Joint Venture (“Heirs”) has achieved an indus-
try-first rigless recompletion of a major non-associated gas well in oil mining lease (OML) 17 which aligns with the country’s push to 
deepen domestic gas supply.

This innovative intervention doubled Nigeria’s output to a peak of One Hundred and Thirty-Five Million (135,000,000) standard cubic 
feet per day, marking a major technical milestone for Nigeria’s upstream sector by unlocking stranded reserves through a low-cost 
and high-impact approach.

The Special Adviser on Energy to President Bola Tinubu, Ms. Olu Verheijen, described the achievement as a testament to the